CRANE,
CONVEYOR, LIFT
& REELING CABLES
P: (09) 264 1000  |  www.firstflex.co.nz
F-PVC Series........................................ 158
F-TPECY Series....................................160
P Series.................................................161
PR Series............................................. 162

Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed
protected from
sun @ 30°C fixed
application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)     Spaced From
Surface
90°C
(Mv/Am)
F4/1.5PVC 4 x 1.5 84/0.15 6.0 x 16.4 160 18 30.000
F4/2.5PVC 4 x 2.5 140/0.15 6.9 x 19.6 224 26 16.400
F4/4.0PVC 4 x 4.0 224/0.15 8.4 x 24.1 328 34 10.200
F4/6.0PVC 4 x 6.0 192/0.20 9.1 x 26.6 439 44 6.800
F4/10PVC 4 x 10.0 320/0.20 10.3 x 31.8 690 61 4.050
F4/16PVC 4 x 16.0 512/0.20 12.0 x 36.7 996 82 2.550
F4/25PVC 4 x 25.0 800/0.20 13.7 x 43.5 1490 108 1.610
F4/35PVC 4 x 35.0 280/0.40 15.8 x 49.3 1980 135 1.170
F4/50PVC 4 x 50.0 400/0.40 18.1 x 57.7 2790 168 0.868
F4/70PVC 4 x 70.0 356/0.50 21.0 x 66.7 3630 207 0.609
F4/95PVC 4 x 95.0 485/0.50 23.8 x 76.1 4918 250 0.450
F5/1.5PVC 5 x 1.5 84/0.15 5.6 x 21.3 200 14 30.000
F5/2.5PVC 5 x 2.5 140/0.15 7.0 x 25.0 285 20 16.400
F5/4.0PVC 5 x 4.0 224/0.15 8.4 x 30.4 412 26 10.200
F5/6.0PVC 5 x 6.0 192/0.20 9.1 x 33.2 550 33 6.800
F5/10PVC 5 x 10.0 320/0.20 10.4 x 40.0 866 46 4.050
F5/25PVC 5 x 25.0 800/0.20 14.3 x 54.6 1868 81 1.610
F7/1.5PVC 7 x 1.5 84/0.15 5.7 x 27.4 270 12 30.000
F7/2.5PVC 7 x 2.5 140/0.15 7.0 x 32.5 380 17 16.400
F7/4.0PVC 7 x 4.0 224/0.15 8.5 x 40.4 550 22 10.200
F7/6.0PVC 7 x 6.0 192/0.20 9.1 x 44.1 740 29 6.800

+ / - 10%
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected
from sun @ 30°C fixed
application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)  Spaced From
Surface
75°C
(Mv/Am)
F4/1.5TPECY 4 x 1.5 84/0.15 7.3 x 21.1 99 18 30.000
F4/2.5TPECY 4 x 2.5 140/0.15 8.0 x 23.8 163 26 16.400
F4/4.0TPECY 4 x 4.0 224/0.15 8.9 x 26.8 241 34 10.200
F4/6.0TPECY 4 x 6.0 192/0.20 9.3 x 29.5 353 44 6.800
F4/10TPECY 4 x 10.0 320/0.20 11.6 x 36.4 497 61 4.050
F4/16TPECY 4 x 16.0 512/0.20 12.9 x 40.8 805 82 2.550
F4/25TPECY 4 x 25.0 800/0.20 13.1 x 45.1 1200 108 1.610
F4/35TPECY 4 x 35.0 280/0.40 15.3 x 52.3 1657 135 1.170
F4/50TPECY 4 x 50.0 400/0.40 17.9 x 60.9 2261 168 0.868
F4/70TPECY 4 x 70.0 356/0.50 23.1 x 76.6 3259 207 0.609
F8/1.5TPECY 8 x 1.5 84/0.15 7.3 x 38.2 228 12 30.000
F12/1.5TPECY 12 x 1.5 84/0.15 7.3 x 55.3 342 10 30.000
F12/2.5TPECY 12 x 2.5 140/0.15 8.0 x 63.2 493 14 16.400
CRANE, CONVEYOR, LIFT & REELING CABLES

Approx.
Stranding
Approx.
Overall Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected from
sun @ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km) Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
PR07/1.5 7 x 1.5 30/0.25 17.5 490 15 30.000
PR12/1.5 12 x 1.5 30/0.25 21.0 680 15 30.000
PR18/1.5 18 x 1.5 30/0.25 23.8 890 15 30.000
PR24/1.5 24 x 1.5 30/0.25 27.2 1140 15 30.000
PR30/1.5 30 x 1.5 30/0.25 28.6 1360 15 30.000
PR07/2.5 7 x 2.5 50/0.25 20.3 660 20 16.400
PR12/2.5 12 x 2.5 50/0.25 24.8 910 20 16.400
PR18/2.5 18 x 2.5 50/0.25 27.2 1270 20 16.400
PR24/2.5 24 x 2.5 50/0.25 31.8 1680 20 16.400
PR30/2.5 30 x 2.5 50/0.25 33.0 1890 20 16.400
PR04/4.0 4 x 4.0 56/0.30 18.1 550 37 10.200
PR04/6.0 4 x 6.0 84/0.30 19.4 680 47 6.800
PR04/10 4 x 10.0 80/0.40 23.8 1030 67 4.050
PR04/16 4 x 16.0 128/0.40 27.2 1470 89 2.550
PR04/25 4 x 25.0 200/0.40 33.7 2130 119 1.160
PR04/35 4 x 35.0 280/0.40 36.4 2750 149 1.170
PR SERIES continued
CRANE, CONVEYOR, LIFT & REELING CABLES
CRANE, CONVEYOR,
LIFT & REELING CABLES

Stranding
Approx.
Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected from
sun @ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km) Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
PRRT4/1.5 4 x 1.5 30/0.25 10.2 157 21 30.000
PRRT5/1.5 5 x 1.5 30/0.25 10.8 176 21 30.000
PRRT7/1.5 7 x 1.5 30/0.25 12.9 245 15 30.000
PRRT12/1.5 12 x 1.5 30/0.25 16.1 337 15 30.000
PRRT18/1.5 18 x 1.5 30/0.25 17.2 526 15 30.000
PRRT24/1.5 24 x 1.5 30/0.25 19.5 662 15 30.000
PRRT30/1.5 30 x 1.5 30/0.25 21.8 901 15 30.000
PRRT4/2.5 4 x 2.5 50/0.25 11.7 208 29 16.400
PRRT5/2.5 5 x 2.5 50/0.25 12.7 263 29 16.400
PRRT7/2.5 7 x 2.5 50/0.25 13.8 327 20 16.400
PRRT12/2.5 12 x 2.5 50/0.25 19.4 533 20 16.400
PRRT18/2.5 18 x 2.5 50/0.25 19.8 725 20 16.400
PRRT24/2.5 24 x 2.5 50/0.25 22.0 988 20 16.400
PRRT30/2.5 30 x 2.5 50/0.25 25.2 1242 20 16.400
PRRT36/2.5 36 x 2.5 50/0.25 28.2 1500 20 16.400
PRRT4/4.0 4 x 4.0 56/0.30 12.5 270 37 10.200
PRRT5/4.0 5 x 4.0 56/0.31 14.3 362 37 10.200
PRRT4/6.0 4 x 6.0 84/0.30 15.0 409 47 6.800
PRRT5/6.0 5 x 6.0 84/0.31 16.8 511 47 6.800
PRRT4/10 4 x 10 80/0.40 18.0 633 67 4.050
PRRT5/10 5 x 10 80/0.41 19.1 766 67 4.050
PRRT4/16 4 x 16 128/0.40 20.8 936 89 2.550
PRRT5/16 5 x 16 128/0.41 22.1 1170 89 2.550
PRRT4/25 4 x 25 200/0.40 24.0 1485 119 1.160
PRRT4/35 3 x 35 + 3 x 16 280/0.40
E 128/0.40 29.1 2115 149 1.170
PRRT SERIES continued
CRANE, CONVEYOR, LIFT & REELING CABLES
CRANE, CONVEYOR,